TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIRemedy Health Media TTC 1	FORMERLY Medizine, LLC and HC TECH, Inc.	12/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Business Financial Services, Inc.
Street Address:	500 W. Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2626180	ALTERNATIVEMEDICINECHANNEL YOUR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	3012512	ANIMALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR ANIMAL HEALTH COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2558723	CARDIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR CARDIOLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	3171043	СНЕМ
Registration Number:	2652889	CMECHANNEL
Registration Number:	2517047	CW CARDIOLOGYWORLD CARDIOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION
Registration Number:	3374976	DAILY CARE
Registration Number:	2571327	DERMATOLOGY FORUM LEAM ALONG SIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! DF
Registration Number:	2548420	DERMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR DERMATOLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2818134	DIABETES FOCUS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0938

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	2971087	DIGITALREP
Registration Number:	3004662	EHEALTHNEWS BY HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES.
Registration Number:	3634680	GICHANNEL YOUR GASTROENTEROLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2544390	HEALTH AFTER 50
Registration Number:	3289732	HEALTH IS RELATIVE
Serial Number:	76062079	HEALTHCHANNELS.COM
Registration Number:	2913979	HEALTHCHANNELS.COM
Registration Number:	3934244	HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM
Registration Number:	2506232	HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES.
Registration Number:	2748992	HEALTHPROFILER
Registration Number:	2629116	HOSPITAL H LOCATOR
Registration Number:	3895852	INTELECARE
Registration Number:	3660535	INTELECARE
Registration Number:	3494053	MD MINUTE
Registration Number:	2640931	MDONLY
Registration Number:	1949695	MEDIZINE
Registration Number:	3608308	
Registration Number:	3911117	MYREFILL RX
Registration Number:	2753591	NEPHROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEPHROLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2498989	NEUROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEUROLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2584755	ONCOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! OF
Registration Number:	2464489	ONCOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR ONCOLOGY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2549560	ONCOLOGYWORLD ONCOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION OW
Registration Number:	3646471	PAINCHANNEL YOUR PAIN MANAGEMENT COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2610929	PATIENT VIDEO
Registration Number:	3634681	PEDIATRICHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR PEDIATRIC HEALTH COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2512384	PODIATRY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUEATION NOW!
Registration Number:	2462650	PODIATRYCHANNEL YOUR PODIATRY COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2519803	PODIATRYWORLD PODIATRY NEWS & INFORMATION PW
Registration Number:	2519804	PULMONOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! P F
1-		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2659161	PULMONOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR PULMONOLOGY COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	2522239	PULMONOLOGYWORLD PW		
Serial Number:	85139721	R		
Registration Number:	2678554	RADIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RADIOLOGY COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	2615377	REMEDY		
Serial Number:	85422414	REMEDY		
Serial Number:	85034377	REMEDY HEALTH MEDIA		
Serial Number:	85422420	REMEDY+		
Serial Number:	85436743	REMEDY		
Registration Number:	3526789	REMEDYDIRECT		
Registration Number:	3519435	REMEDYLIFE		
Serial Number:	85003997	REMEDYMD		
Serial Number:	85139732	REMEDY'S HEALTHY LIVING		
Registration Number:	2702251	RESIDENT CHANNEL YOUR RESIDENT COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	3660378	RHEUMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RHEUMATOLOGY COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	2578513	SLEEPFORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! SF		
Registration Number:	2669889	SLEEPCHANNEL YOUR SLEEP COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	2607285	SW SLEEPWORLD SLEEP NEWS & INFORMATION		
Registration Number:	2285385	UROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR UROLOGY COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	2683170	VISION FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK A VISION EXPERT A QUESTION NOW! VF		
Registration Number:	1851436	WELLNESS LETTER		
Registration Number:	2569933	WOMENSHEALTH FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! WHF		
Registration Number:	2690499	WOMENSHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR WOMEN'S HEALTH COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	3597042	CARECENTRAL		
Registration Number:	2410643	HEALTHCENTRAL		
Registration Number:	2945931	HEALTHCENTRAL		
Registration Number:	3903607	HEALTHCENTRAL MOOD 24/7		
Registration Number:	2526680	HEALTHCENTRALRX		
Registration Number:	2495636	HEALTHCENTRALRX		
Registration Number:	2693601	HEALTHSCOUT		
Registration Number:	2440314	HEALTHSQUARE		

REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0940

Registration Number:	2524118	MDCHOICE
Registration Number:	3868892	MOOD 24/7
Registration Number:	3930494	WELLSPHERE
Registration Number:	2335966	DRUG CHECKER
Registration Number:	2537101	FOODFIT
Registration Number:	2582877	FOODFIT.COM
Registration Number:	3435515	GET ACTIVE. EAT BETTER. UNWIND.
Registration Number:	2044710	THE BODY
Registration Number:	2054807	THE BODY
Serial Number:	75914070	DRKOOP INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	75650511	DRKOOP.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2007 Phone: 804-775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060238-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/
Date:	01/11/2012

Total Attachments: 10

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") made as of December 1, 2011 by REMEDY HEALTH MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Medizine, LLC, and HC TECH, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantor") in favor of GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (defined below) ("Grantee"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain affiliates of Grantor as guarantors, the financial institutions or other entities from time to time party thereto, each as a Lender, and Grantee are parties to a certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 19, 2007 (as the same may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") providing for the extensions of credit to be made to Grantor by Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a certain Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2007 among Grantor, Medizine Holdings, LLC and Grantee (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement and Security Agreement</u>. The Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Security Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and

\35019339.1

(ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

\35019339.1

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Crantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

REMEDY HEALTH MEDIA, LLC, as

Name: MUMAN Title: CEO

HC TECH, INC., as Grantor

By: / Wir Name: Wir Title: Oco

Trademark Security Agreement \35019339 i

Agreed and Accepted
As of the Date First Written Above

GE CAPITAL BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Robert Vail

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Security Agreement \35019339,1

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Trademark Security Agreement \35019339.1,

Schedule A

Trademark	Ser./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date
ALTERNATIVEMEDICINECHANNEL YOUR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE COMMUNITY and Design	SN:76-135136 RN:2,626,180	September 15, 2008
The state of the s		
ANIMALHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR ANIMAL HEALTH COMMUNITY and Design	SN:76-529094 RN:3,012,512	November 8, 2005
CARDIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR CARDIOLOGY	SN:76-275558	March 20, 2008
COMMUNITY and Design	RN:2,558,723	
Carlotepchamia		
CHEM	SN:78-730592 RN:3,171,043	November 14, 2006
CMECHANNEL	SN:76-290899 RN:2,652,889	November 7, 2008
CW CARDIOLOGYWORLD CARDIOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION and Design	SN:76-160736 RN:2,517,047	December 13, 2007
CardiologyWorld CardiologyWorld CardiologyWorld CardiologyWorld Cardiology Note & Volumentum		
DAILY CARE	SN:77-052442 RN:3,374,976	January 29, 2008
DERMATOLOGY FORUM LEAM ALONG SIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! DF and Design	SN:76-271848 RN:2,571,327	June 3, 2008
DERMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR	SN:76-089793	April 10, 2007
DERMATOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design	RN:2,548,420	
DIABETES FOCUS	SN:76-417490 RN:2,818,134	March 18, 2010
DIGITALREP (Stylized) DigitalRep	SN:76-226138 RN:2,971,087	July 19, 2005
EHEALTHNEWS BY HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH	SN:76-292365 RN:3,004,662	October 4, 2005
COMMUNITIES. and Design ohealthnews by	•	
Hazalishocryyyyunichiaacocry Ruber innigat enterplatek seronda.		
GICHANNEL YOUR GASTROENTEROLOGY COMMUNITY	SN:77-603727 RN:3,634,680	June 9, 2009
HEALTH AFTER 50	SN:76-113574 RN:2,544,390	March 14, 2008
HEALTH IS RELATIVE	SN:77-052435 RN:3,289,732	September 11, 2007
HEALTHCHANNELS.COM	SN:76-062079	December 21, 2004

0059/75413-001 current/26102214v2

11/30/2011 8:59 pm

Trademark	Ser./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date
health@bangels.com	RN:2,913,979	
HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM	SN:85-083683 RN:3,934,244	March 22, 2011
HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM PHYSICIAN DEVELOPED AND MONITORED HEALTH COMMUNITIES. and Design	SN:76-133222 RN:2,506,232	November 13, 2007
HEALTHPROFILER (Stylized) HealthProfiler	SN:75-651158 RN:2,748,992	August 29, 2009
HOSPITAL H LOCATOR and Design	SN:76-141331 RN:2,629,116	October 15, 2008
INTELECARE	SN:77-430863 RN:3,895,852	December 28, 2010
INTELECARE and Design ¥INTELECARE	SN:77-641390 RN:3,660,535	July 28, 2009
MD MINUTE	SN:78-896531 RN:3,494,053	August 26, 2008
MDONLY	SN:76-275528 RN:2,640,931	October 23, 2008
MEDIZINE (Stylized)	SN:74-555590 RN:1,949,695	January 16, 2006
Medizine		
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	SN:77-432529 RN:3,608,308	April 21, 2009
MYREFILL RX	SN:85-062265 RN:3,911,117	January 25, 2011
NEPHROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEPHROLOG'COMMUNITY and Design		September 1, 2009
NEUROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR NEUROLOGY COMMUNITY and Design	SN:75-852497 RN:2,498,989	October 9, 2007
ONCOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! OF	SN:76-158515 RN:2,584,755	July 2, 2008

Trademark	Ser./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date
and Design		
Oncology and death after the POTALITY and the Control of the PotaLity and the Control of the Con	j '	
ONCOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR ONCOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design	SN:75-781440 RN:2,464,489	July 16, 2007
ONCOLOGYWORLD ONCOLOGY NEWS & INFORMATION OW and Design OncologyWorld	SN:76-158244 RN:2,549,560	April 14, 2008
PAINCHANNEL YOUR PAIN MANAGEMENT COMMUNITY	SN:77-603777 RN:3,646,471	June 30, 2009
PATIENT VIDEO (Stylized) Patient Video	SN:76-226074 RN:2,610,929	July 30, 2008
PEDIATRICHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR PEDIATRIC HEALTH COMMUNITY	SN:77-603780 RN:3,634,681	June 9, 2009
PF PODIATRY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! and Design	SN:76-158242 RN:2,512,384	November 23, 2007
Podisty and and the property of the property o		
PODIATRYCHANNEL YOUR PODIATRY COMMUNITY and Design	SN:75-781441 RN:2,462,650	July 16, 2007
PODIATRYWORLD PODIATRY NEWS & INFORMATION PW and Design PodiatryWorld	SN:76-158243 RN:2,519,803	December 14, 2007
PULMONOLOGY FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! P F and Design	SN:76-158516 RN:2,519,804	December 14, 2007
PULMONOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR PULMONOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design	SN:76-364235 RN:2,659,161	December 15, 2008
PULMONOLOGYWORLD PW and Design	SN:76-158491 RN:2,522,239	December 21, 2007
R and Design	SN:85-139721	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued September 27, 2011
RADIOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RADIOLOGY COMMUNITY and Design	SN:75-852496 RN:2,678,554	January 16, 2009

Trademark	Ser./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date
REMEDY	SN:76-377517 RN:2,615,377	September 28, 2007
REMEDY	SN:85-422414	Pending - Initialized September 17, 2011
REMEDY HEALTH MEDIA	SN:85-034377	Published - Opposed May 6, 2011
REMEDY+	SN:85-422420	Pending - Initialized September 17, 2011
Remedy	SN:85-436743	Pending - Initialized September 30, 2011
REMEDYDIRECT	SN:77-358059 RN:3,526,789	November 4, 2008
REMEDYLIFE	SN:77-358076 RN:3,519,435	October 21, 2008
REMEDYMD	SN:85-003997	Published September 6, 2011
REMEDY'S HEALTHY LIVING	SN:85-139732	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued September 27, 2011
RESIDENT CHANNEL YOUR RESIDENT COMMUNITY and Design	SN:76-395287 RN:2,702,251	March 19, 2009
A Charleton to market		
RHEUMATOLOGYCHANNEL YOUR RHEUMATOLOGY COMMUNITY	SN:77-603764 RN:3,660,378	July 28, 2009
SLEEP FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK AN MD A QUESTION NOW! SF and Design	SN:76-307535 RN:2,578,513	July 2, 2008
SLEEPCHANNEL YOUR SLEEP COMMUNITY and Design	SN:76-141332 RN:2,669,889	December 15, 2008
SW SLEEPWORLD SLEEP NEWS & INFORMATION and Design	SN:76-265641 RN:2,607,285	August 2, 2008
SleepWorld W UROLOGYCHANNEL YOUR UROLOGY COMMUNITY and Design	SN:75-553918 RN:2,285,385	October 12, 2009
and the same of th	11112,200,000	
VISION FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE OTHERS ASK A VISION EXPERT A QUESTION NOW! VF and Design	SN:76-378336 RN:2,683,170	February 10, 2009
WELLNESS LETTER	SN:74-349078	August 30, 2004
WOMENSHEALTH FORUM LEARN ALONGSIDE	RN:1,851,436	June 4, 2008

Trademark	Ser./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date
Womenhalite		
WOMENSHEALTHCHANNEL YOUR WOMEN'S HEALTH COMMUNITY and Design	SN:76-378398 RN:2,690,49 9	February 11, 2009
womenshealthclaunel		
CARECENTRAL	3597042	March 31, 2009
DRKOOP INTERNATIONAL S/N 75914676	200101744-pe 111/2	February 15, 2001
DRKOOP.COM S/N 1515051	1 200101745-12 1/1/12	February 15, 2001
HEALTHCENTRAL	2410643	December 5, 2000
HEALTHCENTRAL	2945931	May 3, 2005
HEALTHCENTRAL MOOD 24/7	3903607	January 11, 2011
HEALTHCENTRALRX	2526680	January 8, 2002
HEALTHCENTRALRX and Design	2495636	October 9, 2001
HEALTHSCOUT	2693601	March 4, 2003
HEALTHSQUARE	2440314	April 3, 2001
MDCHOICE [Class 42]	2524118	January 1, 2002
MOOD 24/7	3868892	October 26, 2010
WELLSPHERE	3930494	March 15, 2011
DRUG CHECKER (Class 42)	2335966	March 28, 2000
FOODFIT	2537101	February 5, 2002
FOODFIT.COM	2582877	June 18, 2002
GET ACTIVE, EAT BETTER, UNWIND.	3435515	May 27, 2008
THE BODY	2044710.	March 11, 1997
THE BODY [& Design]	2054807	April 22, 1997

- 5 -